58 New England Regional Art Museum Limited and Controlled Entities  ABN 47 131 297 731

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2019

New England Regional Art Museum Limited
ABN: 47 131 297 731

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2019

19 Members' Guarantee

The Company is incorporated under the Corporations Act 2001 and is a Company limited by guarantee. If the
Company is wound up, the Constitution states that each member is required to contribute a maximum of $ 10 each
towards meeting any outstandings and obligations of the Company. At 31 December 2019 the number of members
was 253 (2018: 290).

20 Retrospective restatement

A revaluation adjustment of artwork for the Howard Hinton Collection, determined in January 2018, resulted in
overstatement of the valuation of the Collection by $831,600 for the 30 June 2018 and 31 December 2018 financial
statements. This has been corrected in the 2018 comparatives in the financial statements in accordance with AASB
108.

The aggregate effect of the error on the annual financial statements for the 2018 comparatives is as follows:

Previously
stated

$

31 December
2018

Adjustments
$

Restated
$

Consolidated Statement of Profit or
Loss and Other Comprehensive
Income
Profit/(loss) for the year 217,589 (831,600) (614,011)
Total comprehensive income for the
year 149,283 (831,600) (682,317)

Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position
Collections 36,671,887 (831,600) 35,840,287
Total Non Current Asset 38,414,188 (831,600) 37,582,588
Total Assets 39,042,646 (831,600) 38,211,046
Net Assets 38,390,461 (831,600) 37,558,861
Retained earnings 37,864,405 (831,600) 37,032,805
Equity 38,390,461 (831,600) 37,558,861

21 Key Management Personnel Remuneration

As there is a single key management personnel, non-compliance with AASB 124 has been chosen so as not to breach
the Company's confidentiality policy.

22 Auditors' Remuneration

2019
$

2018
$

Remuneration of the auditor [PKF
NENW Audit & Assurance Pty
Ltd], for:)
- auditing the financial statements
and assistance with the
preparation of the financial
statements 12,500 7,000

26

2019
$

2018
$

Restated
$

Adjustments
$

31 December
2018Previously

stated
$

59New England Regional Art Museum Limited and Controlled Entities  ABN 47 131 297 731